7. Acquisition of Severočeské doly a.s.

In December 2005 the Company purchased a 55.8% share in its mining subsidiary
Severočeské doly a.s. (“SD”) from the Czech Republic National Property Fund. Total purchase
consideration including related expenses was CZK 9,068 million. Through this transaction the Company
increased its share to 93.1%. At the time of the transaction Czech Republic National Property Fund was
the majority shareholder of the Severočeské doly a.s. This transaction between entities under common
control was therefore accounted for using a method similar to pooling of interests. Prior year financial
information was restated to furnish comparative information on the same basis as in the current period
(see Note 2.2).

19

The following table summarizes the impact of retrospective consolidation using the pooling of interests
method on the previously reported consolidated statement of income for the year ended
December 31, 2004 (in CZK millions):

Consolidated statement of income
for the year ended December 31, 2004  As

previously
reported

Results of
Group SD

Reversal
of previous
accounting

for SD

Eliminations
and other
consolida-

tion
adjustments As restated

Total revenues 100,165 7,953 - (5,448) 102,670

Operating expenses:

Fuel 14,370 - - (5,065) 9,305
Purchased power and related services 26,511 629 - (621) 26,519
Repairs and maintenance 4,420 735 - (283) 4,872
Depreciation and amortization 18,384 1,478 - (20) 19,842
Salaries and wages 9,644 1,752 - (28) 11,368
Materials and supplies 3,769 892 - (36) 4,625
Other operating expenses  3,912 1,855 - 587 6,354

Total expenses 81,010 7,341 - (5,466) 82,885

Income before other expenses (income)
and income taxes  19,155 612 - 18 19,785

Other expenses (income):

Income from associates  (734) (28) 36 4 (722)
Other, net 1,961 389 - (344) 2,006

Total other expenses (income) 1,227 361 36 (340) 1,284

Income before income taxes 17,928 251 (36) 358 18,501

Income taxes  3,845 72 233 83 4,233

Net income 14,083 179 (269) 275 14,268

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the parent 13,059 179  (269) 244 13,213
Minority interests 1,024 - - 31 1,055

Net income per share attributable to
equity holders of the parent
(CZK per share)

Basic 22.1   22.3
Diluted 22.1   22.3

20

The following table summarizes the impact of retrospective consolidation using the pooling of interests
method on the previously reported consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2004
(in CZK millions):

Consolidated balance sheet
as of December 31, 2004  As

previously
reported Group SD

Reversal
of previous
accounting

for SD

Eliminations
and other
consolida-

tion
adjustments As restated

Non-current assets:

Total property, plant and equipment 227,435 11,267 - 494 239,196
Investment in associates 7,474 304 (5,500) (267) 2,011
Other 23,173 7,761 - (416) 30,518

Total non-current assets 258,082 19,332 (5,500) (189) 271,725

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 7,545 1,397 - - 8,942
Receivables, net 8,904 939 - (654) 9,189
Materials and supplies, net 3,184 164 - (15) 3,333
Other 3,100 2,945 - 16 6,061

Total current assets 22,733 5,445 - (653) 27,525

Total assets 280,815 24,777 (5,500) (842) 299,250

Equity:

Equity attributable to equity holders
of the parent 163,689 14,781 (5,072) (1,301) 172,097

Minority interests 5,282 3 - 1,065 6,350

Total equity 168,971 14,784 (5,072) (236) 178,447

Long-term liabilities:

Long-term debt, net of current portion 38,190  - (50) 38,140
Accumulated provision for nuclear

decommissioning and fuel storage  29,441 - - - 29,441
Other long-term liabilities 6,098 8,792 - (22) 14,868

Total long-term liabilities 73,729 8,792 - (72) 82,449

Deferred tax liability 16,008 44 (428) (21) 15,603

Current liabilities:

Trade and other payables  12,409 665 - (487) 12,587
Income taxes payable 1,021 207 - (1) 1,227
Other current liabilities  8,677 285 - (25) 8,937

Current liabilities  22,107 1,157 - (513) 22,751

Total equity and liabilities 280,815 24,777 (5,500) (842) 299,250

21

8. Investments in Subsidiaries and Associates

The consolidated financial statements include the financial statements of ČEZ, a. s., and the subsidiaries
and associates listed in the following table:

% equity 1)
interest

% voting
interest

% equity 1)

interest
% voting
interest

Subsidiaries
Country of

incorporation 2005 2005 2004 2004

Západočeská energetika, a.s. Czech Republic 100.00% 100.00% 99.13% 99.13%
Východočeská energetika, a.s. Czech Republic 100.00% 100.00% 98.83% 98.83%
Severomoravská energetika, a. s. Czech Republic 100.00% 100.00% 89.38% 89.38%